

May 3, 2018

Addendum #6

CM Services for Dillon Stadium Renovation & Repair

CRDA Project No. 18-008

This addendum dated May 3, 2018 forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original RFP. Please include all addendum in your RFP submission.

Attachments:

- Request For Proposal: Instruction To Candidates (Please note that all addendums are incorporated into this document and Addendum #6 changes are in red)
- A133-2009 Standard Form of Agreement between Owner and Construction Manager
- A201-2007 General Conditions of the Contract for Construction
- Exhibit A – Administrative and Statutory Requirements

Question:

Please clarify if this project will be subject to a Project Labor Agreement?

Answer:

This is not a PLA project.

Question:

The RFP requires an audited financial statement. Will the financial statement be kept private and be protected from an FOI request as they have been with past submissions?

Answer:

A Financial Statement can be considered a Confidential Document. As such, it should be submitted in accordance with the instructions in Part 6, Section 6.2.I, Confidential Information.

Contractor: _____

Signature: _____